

Google LLC 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, CA 94043

650 253-0000 main Google.com

August 22, 2018

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road - Gate A Columbia, Maryland 21046 Attention: Application Examiner / Review Engineer

Re: Power of Attorney

To Whom It May Concern:

I, **Warwick Wong** on behalf of Google LLC (Google), have designated **Annie Cheng** of Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services (H.K.) Ltd., Taoyuan Branch (BV CPS Taoyuan Branch) of Taiwan as the person having responsibility for this project and to sign FCC Form 731 and other documentation.

Any and all acts carried out by **Annie Cheng** of Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services (H.K.) Ltd., Taoyuan Branch (BV CPS Taoyuan Branch) of Taiwan on the matters relating to all processes required for obtaining FCC approval and any communication needed with the Commission shall have the same legal authority as acts on Google's behalf.

Per Section1.2002(b) of the Commission's rules, Google certifies that neither the applicant nor any party to this application is subject to a denial to Federal benefits, including FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act.

This authorization is limited to the product of as following:

FCC ID: A4R-WT4

If you have any questions, please send them to **Annie Cheng** of Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services (H.K.) Ltd., Taoyuan Branch (BV CPS Taoyuan Branch) of Taiwan directly.

Sincerely yours,

Warwick Wong, P.E.

Manager, EMC Engineering

Google LLC

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, CA 94043 Phone: (408) 425-6290

Email: warwickwong@google.com